
Table 968. Home Remodeling—Number of Households With Work Done by
Amount Spent: 2008

[In thousands, except percent (3,149 represents 3,149,000). As of fall 2007. For work done in the prior 12 months. Based on
household survey and subject to sampling error; see source]

Remodeling project

Total households with
work done 1 Households

with work
done by
outside

contractor

Number of households by amount spent
(dol.)

Number

Percent
of all

households
Under

$1,000
$1,000 to

$2,999
Over

$3,000

Conversion of garage/attic/basement into
living space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,149 1.41 647 546 681 1,118

Remodel bathroom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16,760 7.49 4,874 6,626 3,400 3,446
Remodel kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,611 5.19 3,759 3,357 1,810 4,062
Remodel bedroom. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,237 3.68 1,260 4,561 1,122 905
Convert room to home office . . . . . . . . . 3,321 1.48 310 1,691 275 297
Convert room to home theater . . . . . . . . 991 0.44 125 153 282 230
Remodel other rooms. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,664 3.87 1,576 3,655 1,464 1,256

Add bathroom. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,337 0.60 355 287 186 400
Add/extend garage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 886 0.40 355 94 102 412
Add other rooms—exterior addition. . . . . 1,436 0.64 553 175 211 674
Add deck/porch/patio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,668 2.98 2,378 1,831 1,534 2,051
Roofing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,874 3.52 4,543 1,655 1,583 3,099

Siding—vinyl/metal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,790 1.25 1,315 630 461 1,084
Aluminum windows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,476 0.66 604 388 204 380
Clad-wood/wood windows. . . . . . . . . . . 1,111 0.50 474 143 138 529
Vinyl windows. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,755 2.13 2,456 1,119 1,085 1,652
Ceramic tile floors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,118 3.63 3,030 3,376 1,539 1,139

Hardwood floors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,470 2.45 2,204 1,149 1,601 1,461
Laminate flooring. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,772 2.58 1,484 2,399 1,722 591
Vinyl flooring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,282 1.47 820 1,837 487 89
Carpeting. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,655 4.32 5,663 3,171 2,638 1,639
Kitchen cabinets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,497 2.46 2,002 1,402 815 1,865

Kitchen counter tops . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,203 2.77 3,104 1,680 1,467 1,687
Skylights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,034 0.46 515 316 166 181
Exterior doors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,736 3.01 2,543 3,398 1,101 536
Interior doors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,985 2.23 1,211 2,676 671 283
Garage doors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,364 1.50 1,916 1,414 956 103

Concrete or masonry work . . . . . . . . . . 5,003 2.24 2,018 1,444 1,020 1,205
Swimming pool—inground. . . . . . . . . . . 1,079 0.48 472 49 113 512
Wall paneling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,417 0.63 143 590 120 27
Ceramic wall tile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,746 1.23 1,008 1,408 461 229

1 Includes no response and amount unknown.

Source: Mediamark Research Inc., New York, NY, Top-Line Reports, (copyright). See also <http://www.mediamark.com/>.

Table 969. Home Improvement Loans by Race: 2007

[Applications in thousands (6,991.8 represents 6,991,800), loan amount in millions of dollars (1,456,549.3 represents
$1,456,549,300,000). For purposes of categorization, the general rule is: The race (including situations where race was reported
as not provided or not applicable) of the application is categorized by the race of the first person listed on the application unless
the ‘‘joint’’ race definition applies]

Item Unit Total White Black Asian Joint 1
Race not

available 2

Applications received
Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 6,991.8 1,528.7 261.4 48.2 29.8 301.9

Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 1,456,549.3 125,470.2 19,758.4 7,711.2 3,059.2 26,440.0
Loans originated

Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 4,230.9 733.2 75.7 18.4 11.6 106.0
Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 876,755.2 57,923.9 5,698.7 3,179.9 1,153.6 10,353.1

Applications approved but
not accepted

Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 689.0 127.9 17.3 5.6 2.3 33.7
Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 145,784.7 10,804.5 1,289.0 890.3 231.8 2,670.3

Applications denied
Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 1,318.1 536.0 145.3 19.3 12.7 126.2

Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 266,917.8 40,966.6 10,119.0 2,652.2 1,254.2 9,137.1
Applications withdrawn

Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 583.3 107.3 19.5 3.8 2.7 28.3
Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 129,372.3 12,655.1 2,249.4 734.3 354.8 3,299.3

Files closed for incompleteness
Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,000 . . . . 170.5 24.2 3.6 1.2 0.5 7.7

Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mil. dol. . . 37,719.3 3,120.2 402.3 254.5 64.7 980.1

1 Joint means one applicant reports a single designation of ‘‘White’’ and the other applicant reports one or more minority racial
designations. 2 ″Not available″ includes situations where information was not provided or not applicable.

Source: Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council, ‘‘HMDANationalAggregate Report,’’ annual. See also <http://www.ffiec.gov
/hmdaadwebreport/nataggwelcome.aspx>.
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